FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
Vin V 1
U
o
p to 15 V / 400 mA
V 3

during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE (1) (2)
LINEAR REGULATOR MINIMUM SWITCHTA PACKAGEOUTPUT VOLTAGE CURRENT LIMIT TSSOP QFN MARKING
3.3 V 1.6 A TPS65140PWP TPS65140RGE TPS65140
-40°C to 3.3 V 1.6 A TPS65141PWP TPS65141RGE TPS6514185°C
3.3 V 0.96 A TPS65145PWP TPS65145RGE TPS65145
(1) The PWP and RGE packages are available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (TPS65100PWPR) to order the device
taped and reeled. The PWPR package has quantities of 2000 devices per reel, and the the RGER package has 3000 devices per reel.
Without the suffix, the PWP package only, is shipped in tubes with 60 devices per tube.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
Web site at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DISSIPATION RATINGS
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS